



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
2021 ROAD PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0497

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 6/10/2021  
TIME: 10:00AM

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.	\$ 951,503.51 *
2	Angelo Iafrate Construction Company	\$ 1,085,295.00
3	Florence Cement Company	\$ 1,105,792.26
4	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,153,581.26
5	Koala-T Construction, Inc.	\$ 17,050,265.50 *

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 2021 ROAD PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0497

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Angelo lafrate Construction Company  
 26300 Sherwood  
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_ Reimbursed Permit Fees	4,000	Dlr	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LS	17,225.44	17,225.44	52,000.00	52,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	8	Ea	208.86	1,670.88	340.00	2,720.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	228	Ft	15.00	3,420.00	19.00	4,332.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	284	Syd	9.59	2,723.56	10.00	2,840.00
6.	_ Brick Pavers, Rem	4	Syd	154.72	618.88	55.00	220.00
7.	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	8,629	Syd	9.21	79,473.09	7.00	60,403.00
8.	_ Station Grading	24	Sta	3,241.92	77,806.08	4,300.00	103,200.00
9.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	900	Cyd	57.16	51,444.00	30.00	27,000.00
10.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Special	150	Cyd	63.84	9,576.00	50.00	7,500.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	31	Ea	62.09	1,924.79	105.00	3,255.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	8,225	Syd	10.11	83,154.75	13.00	106,925.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	26.55	3,982.50	22.00	3,300.00
14.	Geotextile, Separator	8,225	Syd	1.15	9,458.75	1.50	12,337.50
15.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	254	Ft	70.13	17,813.02	75.00	19,050.00
16.	_ Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	254	Ft	3.42	868.68	3.50	889.00
17.	_ Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	3	Ea	215.12	645.36	155.00	465.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	19	Ea	137.76	2,617.44	385.00	7,315.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3	Ea	148.14	444.42	385.00	1,155.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	4	Ea	1,105.60	4,422.40	1,255.00	5,020.00
21.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	1,847.90	7,391.60	1,875.00	7,500.00
22.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	7	Ft	137.76	964.32	175.00	1,225.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	17	Ea	142.44	2,421.48	50.00	850.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	5	Ea	284.89	1,424.45	155.00	775.00
25.	_ Catch Basin Cover, Roseville	17	Ea	612.48	10,412.21	550.00	9,350.00
26.	_ Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	1,519.67	1,519.67	1,475.00	1,475.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 2021 ROAD PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0497

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Angelo lafrate Construction Company  
 26300 Sherwood  
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		Angelo lafrate Construction Company	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	14	Ea	494.46	6,922.44 *	100.00	1,400.00
28.	_ Sanitary Manhole Cover, Roseville	7	Ea	571.12	3,997.84	565.00	3,955.00
29.	_ Storm Manhole Cover, MCPWO	6	Ea	571.12	3,426.72	560.00	3,360.00
30.	_ Storm Manhole Cover, Roseville	1	Ea	571.12	571.12	485.00	485.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	4,718	Ft	10.78	50,860.04	13.00	61,334.00
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	3,770	Syd	41.73	157,322.10	45.00	169,650.00
33.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	3,938	Syd	45.70	179,966.60	52.00	204,776.00
34.	Joint, Expansion, E2	255	Ft	23.91	6,097.05	85.00	21,675.00
35.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W	6,150	Ft	0.94	5,781.00	1.50	9,225.00
36.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	300	Ft	0.94	282.00	1.50	450.00
37.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	992	Syd	44.88	44,520.96	55.00	54,560.00
38.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	72	Syd	55.81	4,018.32	60.00	4,320.00
39.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	35.42	1,771.00	35.00	1,750.00
40.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	63	Ft	22.79	1,435.77	0.01	0.63
41.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,096	Sft	4.27	4,679.92	6.50	7,124.00
42.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	301	Sft	4.59	1,381.59	7.00	2,107.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	182	Sft	5.31	966.42	8.00	1,456.00
44.	_ Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	474	Sft	7.41	3,512.34	10.00	4,740.00
45.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	23	Ea	106.50	2,449.50	100.00	2,300.00
46.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Ope	23	Ea	0.01	0.23	0.01	0.23
47.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	8	Ea	186.38	1,491.04	175.00	1,400.00
48.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	45	Ea	28.76	1,294.20 *	27.00	1,215.00
49.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	45	Ea	0.01	0.45	0.01	0.45
50.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	8,939.65	8,939.65	13,701.11	13,701.11
51.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	30	Ea	30.89	926.70	29.00	870.00
52.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	30	Ea	0.01	0.30	0.01	0.30



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 2021 ROAD PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0497

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Angelo lafrate Construction Company  
 26300 Sherwood  
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
53.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	553	Sft	7.46	4,125.38	7.00	3,871.00	
54.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	553	Sft	0.01	5.53	0.01	5.53	
55.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	25	Sft	14.91	372.75	14.00	350.00	
56.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	25	Sft	0.01	0.25	0.01	0.25	
57.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	3,900	Syd	3.73	14,547.00	3.50	13,650.00	
58.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	211	Unit	63.90	13,482.90	42.00	8,862.00	
59.	_ Hydroseeding	3,900	Syd	3.46	13,494.00	4.00	15,600.00	
60.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	38.69	77.38	250.00	500.00	
61.	_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	6	Ea	258.55	1,551.30	750.00	4,500.00	
62.	_ Gate Well Cover, Roseville	6	Ea	528.54	3,171.24	750.00	4,500.00	
63.	_ Water Main Conflict	2	Ea	4,073.89	8,147.78	4,000.00	8,000.00	
64.	_ Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,251.38	1,251.38	2,000.00	2,000.00	
65.	_ Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	1,237.55	1,237.55	6,500.00	6,500.00	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>951,503.51</b>	<b>*</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,085,295.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 2021 ROAD PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0497

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
 22500 Ryan Road  
 Warren, MI 48091

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 13448 Chateau Cove  
 Holly, MI 48442

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		Koala-T Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_ Reimbursed Permit Fees	4,000	Dir	1.00	4,000.00	0.65	2,600.00	4,000.00	16,000,000.00 *
2.	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	8	Ea	400.00	3,200.00	350.00	2,800.00	700.00	5,600.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	228	Ft	19.00	4,332.00	30.00	6,840.00	24.00	5,472.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	284	Syd	10.00	2,840.00	9.00	2,556.00	9.00	2,556.00
6.	_ Brick Pavers, Rem	4	Syd	25.00	100.00	10.00	40.00	18.00	72.00
7.	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	8,629	Syd	7.00	60,403.00	8.50	73,346.50	10.00	86,290.00
8.	_ Station Grading	24	Sta	5,200.00	124,800.00	4,200.00	100,800.00	3,000.00	72,000.00
9.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	900	Cyd	62.00	55,800.00	38.00	34,200.00	35.00	31,500.00
10.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Special	150	Cyd	61.50	9,225.00	35.00	5,250.00	37.00	5,550.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	31	Ea	100.00	3,100.00	100.00	3,100.00	110.00	3,410.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	8,225	Syd	11.00	90,475.00	11.75	96,643.75	11.50	94,587.50
13.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	24.00	3,600.00	25.00	3,750.00	38.00	5,700.00
14.	Geotextile, Separator	8,225	Syd	1.00	8,225.00	3.50	28,787.50	0.50	4,112.50
15.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	254	Ft	90.00	22,860.00	80.00	20,320.00	65.00	16,510.00
16.	_ Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	254	Ft	4.00	1,016.00	27.00	6,858.00	6.50	1,651.00
17.	_ Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00	75.00	225.00	450.00	1,350.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	19	Ea	400.00	7,600.00	200.00	3,800.00	150.00	2,850.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	250.00	750.00	200.00	600.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	4	Ea	1,300.00	5,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
21.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	1,600.00	6,400.00	2,300.00	9,200.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
22.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	7	Ft	250.00	1,750.00	150.00	1,050.00	275.00	1,925.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	17	Ea	150.00	2,550.00	75.00	1,275.00	250.00	4,250.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	5	Ea	350.00	1,750.00	100.00	500.00	450.00	2,250.00
25.	_ Catch Basin Cover, Roseville	17	Ea	600.00	10,200.00	250.00	4,250.00	325.00	5,525.00
26.	_ Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	400.00	400.00	3,800.00	3,800.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 2021 ROAD PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0497

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
 22500 Ryan Road  
 Warren, MI 48091

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 13448 Chateau Cove  
 Holly, MI 48442

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		Koala-T Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	14	Ea	400.00	5,600.00	450.00	6,300.00	350.00	4,900.00
28.	_ Sanitary Manhole Cover, Roseville	7	Ea	600.00	4,200.00	300.00	2,100.00	450.00	3,150.00
29.	_ Storm Manhole Cover, MCPWO	6	Ea	600.00	3,600.00	350.00	2,100.00	375.00	2,250.00
30.	_ Storm Manhole Cover, Roseville	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	4,718	Ft	9.00	42,462.00	13.50	63,693.00	11.00	51,898.00
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	3,770	Syd	48.00	180,960.00	55.00	207,350.00	52.10	196,417.00
33.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	3,938	Syd	52.00	204,776.00	58.00	228,404.00	55.00	216,590.00
34.	Joint, Expansion, E2	255	Ft	24.00	6,120.00	15.00	3,825.00	15.00	3,825.00
35.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W	6,150	Ft	2.25	13,837.50	0.50	3,075.00	2.00	12,300.00
36.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	300	Ft	2.50	750.00	0.65	195.00	3.00	900.00
37.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	992	Syd	60.00	59,520.00	54.00	53,568.00	54.00	53,568.00
38.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	72	Syd	61.00	4,392.00	49.00	3,528.00	60.00	4,320.00
39.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	45.00	2,250.00	35.00	1,750.00	55.00	2,750.00
40.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	63	Ft	5.00	315.00	25.00	1,575.00	5.00	315.00
41.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,096	Sft	9.00	9,864.00	6.00	6,576.00	6.00	6,576.00
42.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	301	Sft	8.00	2,408.00	5.25	1,580.25	5.00	1,505.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	182	Sft	10.00	1,820.00	6.75	1,228.50	6.90	1,255.80
44.	_ Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	474	Sft	11.00	5,214.00	8.50	4,029.00	7.80	3,697.20
45.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	23	Ea	100.00	2,300.00	100.00	2,300.00	50.00	1,150.00
46.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Ope	23	Ea	0.01	0.23	0.01	0.23	50.00	1,150.00
47.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	8	Ea	175.00	1,400.00	175.00	1,400.00	200.00	1,600.00
48.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	45	Ea	27.00	1,215.00	27.00	1,215.00	10.00	450.00
49.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	45	Ea	0.01	0.45	0.01	0.45	10.00	450.00
50.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
51.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	30	Ea	29.00	870.00	29.00	870.00	10.00	300.00
52.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	30	Ea	0.01	0.30	0.01	0.30	10.00	300.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 2021 ROAD PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0497

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
 22500 Ryan Road  
 Warren, MI 48091

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 13448 Chateau Cove  
 Holly, MI 48442

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		Koala-T Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	553	Sft	7.00	3,871.00	7.00	3,871.00	5.00	2,765.00
54.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	553	Sft	0.01	5.53	0.01	5.53	1.25	691.25
55.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	25	Sft	14.00	350.00	14.00	350.00	8.00	200.00
56.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	25	Sft	0.01	0.25	0.01	0.25	1.25	31.25
57.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	3,900	Syd	6.20	24,180.00	6.00	23,400.00	4.50	17,550.00
58.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	211	Unit	60.00	12,660.00	75.00	15,825.00	200.00	42,200.00
59.	_ Hydroseeding	3,900	Syd	3.25	12,675.00	5.75	22,425.00	1.00	3,900.00
60.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00
61.	_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	6	Ea	400.00	2,400.00	300.00	1,800.00	150.00	900.00
62.	_ Gate Well Cover, Roseville	6	Ea	600.00	3,600.00	275.00	1,650.00	150.00	900.00
63.	_ Water Main Conflict	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	500.00	1,000.00
64.	_ Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
65.	_ Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,105,792.26</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,153,581.26</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>17,050,265.50 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER